TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM458749

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correction By Declaration for Registration Nos. 3,411,271 and 3,566,267 on Reel/Frame Number 5755/0109

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS TA Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc.		04/01/2015	Corporation: JAPAN

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS	
Trading As:	Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	9F Taiyo Life Shinagawa Building 2-16-2, Konan, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	108-0075	
Entity Type:	Corporation: JAPAN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3411271	BANDAI NAMCO
Registration Number:	3566267	BANDAI NAMCO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2125215450

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 549-0346

dcohen@reedsmith.com Email:

Darren B. Cohen **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP, 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Darren B. Cohen

Address Line 1: Reed Smith LLP, 599 Lexington Avenue

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10022

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Darren B. Cohen

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0391

900436151

SIGNATURE:	/Darren B. Cohen/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/19/2018	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=3,411,271 - Correction By Declaration#page1.tif		
source=3,411,271 - Correction By Declaration#page2.tif		
source=3,566,267 - Correction By Declaration#page1.tif		
source=3,566,267 - Correction By Declaration#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0392

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH – PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Mark: BANDAI NAMCO and Design

Class: 35

Registration No.: 3,411,271 Registration Date: April 15, 2008

Assignment Recordation Branch Public Records Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION

- I, Darren B. Cohen, declare as follows:
- 1. On April 15, 2008, the mark BANDAI NAMCO and Design was registered to KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS TA Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc. under Registration No. 3,411,271 in Class 35 (hereinafter "the subject Registration").
- 2. On May 29, 2014, the name change of NAMCO BANDAI GAMES INC. to BANDAI NAMCO GAMES INC. was recorded under Reel/Frame Number 5291/0139 against all of the applications and registrations owned by the respective parties. This recordation inadvertently and erroneously included the subject Registration, which should have remained in the name of KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS TA Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc.
- 3. On March 22, 2016, the name change of BANDAI NAMCO GAMES INC. to BANDAI NAMCO ENTERTAINMENT INC. was recorded under Reel/Frame Number 5755/0109 against all of the applications and registrations owned by the respective parties. This recordation inadvertently and erroneously included the subject Registration, which should have remained in the name of KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS TA Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc.
- 5. THEREFORE, as the inclusions of the subject Registration in the name change conveyances as recorded under Reel/Frame Numbers 5291/0139 and 5755/0109 were inadvertently done in error, it is respectfully requested that the chain of title be corrected to identify the current owner of the subject Registration as the original registrant, KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS TA Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0393

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 19, 2018

Darren B. Cohen Reed Smith LLP

599 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Tel: (212) 549-0346

Email: dcohen@reedsmith.com

Attorneys of Record for:

KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS TA Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc.

BANDAI NAMCO Entertainment Inc.

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION BRANCH – PUBLIC RECORDS DIVISION

Mark: BANDAI NAMCO and Design

Classes: 9, 16, 28 and 41 Registration No.: 3,566,267

Registration Date: January 27, 2009

Assignment Recordation Branch Public Records Division P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

CORRECTION BY DECLARATION

- I. Darren B. Cohen, declare as follows:
- 1. On January 27, 2009, the mark BANDAI NAMCO and Design was registered to KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS TA Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc. under Registration No. 3,566,267 in Classes 9, 16, 28 and 41 (hereinafter "the subject Registration").
- 2. On May 29, 2014, the name change of NAMCO BANDAI GAMES INC. to BANDAI NAMCO GAMES INC. was recorded under Reel/Frame Number 5291/0139 against all of the applications and registrations owned by the respective parties. This recordation inadvertently and erroneously included the subject Registration, which should have remained in the name of KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS TA Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc.
- 3. On March 22, 2016, the name change of BANDAI NAMCO GAMES INC. to BANDAI NAMCO ENTERTAINMENT INC. was recorded under Reel/Frame Number 5755/0109 against all of the applications and registrations owned by the respective parties. This recordation inadvertently and erroneously included the subject Registration, which should have remained in the name of KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS TA Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc.
- 5. THEREFORE, as the inclusions of the subject Registration in the name change conveyances as recorded under Reel/Frame Numbers 5291/0139 and 5755/0109 were inadvertently done in error, it is respectfully requested that the chain of title be corrected to identify the current owner of the subject Registration as the original registrant, KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS TA Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006256 FRAME: 0395

The undersigned being warned that willful false statements and the like are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, and that such willful false statements and the like may jeopardize the validity of the application or document or any registration resulting therefrom, declares that all statements made of his own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

Respectfully submitted,

Date: January 19, 2018

Darren B. Cohen Reed Smith LLP

599 Lexington Avenue

New York, New York 10022

Tel: (212) 549-0346

Email: dcohen@reedsmith.com

Attorneys of Record for:

KABUSHIKI KAISHA BANDAI NAMCO HOLDINGS TA Namco Bandai Holdings, Inc.

BANDAI NAMCO Entertainment Inc.